

# Alcona County F30 Wedge and Overlay Project Bid Tally

March 10, 2021

## BOLEN ASPHALT PAVING, INC

Item #	Item Description	Pay Unit	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Price
3077002	Shoulder Trenching	Syd	11,760	\$1.25	\$14,700.00
3070121	Shoulder, CI II	Ton	2,500	\$18.00	\$45,000.00
5010703	HMA, LVSP	Ton	7,500	\$59.82	\$448,650.00
8110232	Pavement markings, waterborne, Paint, 4 inch, Yellow Permanent	Ft	8,400	\$0.185	\$1,554.00

**\$509,904.00**

## PYRAMID PAVING & CONTRACTING CO, INC

Item #	Item Description	Pay Unit	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Price
3077002	Shoulder Trenching	Syd	11,760	\$1.55	\$18,228.00
3070121	Shoulder, CI II	Ton	2,500	\$25.30	\$63,250.00
5010703	HMA, LVSP	Ton	7,500	\$67.05	\$502,875.00
8110232	Pavement markings, waterborne, Paint, 4 inch, Yellow Permanent	Ft	8,400	\$0.19	\$1,596.00

**\$585,949.00**

## RIETH RILEY CONSTRUCTION CO, INC

Item #	Item Description	Pay Unit	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Price
3077002	Shoulder Trenching	Syd	11,760	\$0.50	\$5,880.00
3070121	Shoulder, CI II	Ton	2,500	\$21.00	\$52,500.00
5010703	HMA, LVSP	Ton	7,500	\$74.00	\$555,000.00
8110232	Pavement markings, waterborne, Paint, 4 inch, Yellow Permanent	Ft	8,400	\$0.20	\$1,680.00

**\$615,060.00**